



DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE

Hejatex GmbH, Küstriner Straße 15, 94315 Straubing, Germany, hereby declares under this exclusive responsibility that the

**Polymer-Glue: MULTIFACE
used for belt splicing and belt repair**

conforms with the Food Regulations:

REGULATION EC 1935/2004 and amendments

REGULATION EU 10/2011 and amendments

The glue may come in contact with any aqueous, acid, oily, and fatty food listed in the Regulation EU 10/2011 and amendments except:

- beverages (01)*
- fruit in the form of purée, preserves, pastes or in its own juice (04.02-B)*
- vegetables in the form of purée, preserves, pastes or in its own juice (04.05-C)*
- preserved fish and meat in an aqueous medium (06.01-B II, 06.04-B)*
- fermented milk (07.02), cream and sour cream (07.03), cottage cheese (07.04-C) preserved cheese in an aqueous medium (07.04-D.II)*
- vinegar (08.01)
- preparations for soups, broths, sauces, in any other form than powdered or dried (08.03-B)*
- salt (08.04)*
- mustard (08.05)*
- concentrated extracts of an alcoholic strength equal to or exceeding $\geq 6\%$ Vol (08.10)*

Note* If the pH of the foodstuff is greater than 4.5, the test with the simulant B may be omitted.

Note. The codes between brackets refer to the foodstuffs in the list of simulants extracted from European Regulation EU 10/2011.

As prescribed by Law EU 10/2011 – annex IV, Hejatex GmbH declares that:

All the materials used to produce this glue comply with the applicable law.

The raw materials used comply with the requirements of this regulation as amended.

This product does not bring about an unacceptable change in the organoleptic properties of food.

The overall migration of the authorized substances, measured using the prescribed extracting substances (simulants) is lower than the maximum limit allowed:

Simulant	Test condition	Overall migration limit
MULTIFACE A	2 h / 40°C	< 10 mg/dm ²
MULTIFACE B	2 h / 40°C	< 10 mg/dm ²

The specific migration of the substances subject to restrictions is lower than the maximum limit allowed:

Substance	CAS no.	Substance specific migration limit or other restriction
Ethanol 10%	CAS no. 64-17-5	< 3 mg/dm ²
Ethanol 50%	CAS no. 64-17-5	8.4 mg/dm ²
Isooctane	CAS no. 540-84-1	< 3 mg/dm ²
BADGE	CAS no. 1675-54-3	< 0.1 mg/kg
Bisphenol A	CAS no. 80-05-7	< 0.1 mg/kg
Acetic acid	CAS no. 64-19-7	< 3 mg/dm ²
Ethanol 50%	CAS no. 64-17-5	14 mg/dm ²

Tests have been carried out for a period of 2 hours at 40°C

The information herein contained represents an extract from an analysis certification issued by an accredited institute for physico-chemical and chemical analysis of foodstuffs, registered at the DAkks and meeting the standard ISO/IEC 17025:2005. This laboratory has carried out migration tests in compliance with Regulation 10/2011 and amendments.

Hejatex GmbH
Küstriner Str. 15, 94315 Straubing
Tel. 0 94 21 / 96 88 4-0
Fax 0 94 21 / 96 88 4-20

Straubing, 08.11.2017
Mr. Edgar Jakob
Managing Director

Vulcanizing Presses for Rubber belts - Heating Presses for Thermoplastic Belts - Tools for Belt Maintenance

Hejatex GmbH
Küstriner Straße 15
DE-94315 Straubing
Managing Director: Edgar Jakob

Phone: +49 - 94 21 - 96 88 4-0
Fax: +49 - 94 21 - 96 88 4-20
info@hejatex.com
www.hejatex.com

District Court Straubing
Commercial Register B 10835
VAT-Id.-Nr.: DE 813 335 594
Customs-Nr.: 5109647

Commerzbank Agency Straubing
Biz.: 742 400 62 - Konto: 66 27 111
BIC: COBADEFFXXX
IBAN: DE31 7424 0062 0662 7111 00